KSVK

GROUP OF
INSTITUTIONS

Fee Structure — AY 2026-27

A) Fee Structure for CO Batch

Class Group Total School Ist Instalment
Fee (%)
G-1to G-3 89,060 44,060
G-4 & G-5 94,560 49,560
G-6 & G-7 1,02,190 57190
G-8 & G-9 1,06,090 61,090
B) Fee Structure for Regular Batch
Class Group Total School Fee (%)

Mont 1 62,450
M-2 & M-3 68,430
G-1to G-5 81,610
G-6 & G-7 89,590
G-8 & G-9 93,660

G-10 1,00,280

2nd Installment

37,450

43,430

56,610

64,590

68,660

75,280

25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

Ist Instalment

3rd Instalment

20,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

2nd Installment

25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

. 70260 78000 | 080 29500009 | & info@ksvkedu.in | =& admission@ksvkedu.in

Q Anugondanabhalli, Chikkatirupathi Main Road, Bengaluru - 560067

® www.ksvkedu.com



KSVK

GROUP OF
INSTITUTIONS

Payment Policy — AY 2026-27

Payment Schedule for Existing Students (continuing)

» Ist Installment: Before May 10, 2026
e 2nd Installment: Before Aug 31, 2026
« 3rd Installment: Before Nov 30, 2026 (CO Batch only)

Payment Schedule for New Admissions

« Ist Installment: At the time of admission (seat confirmation)
e 2nd Installment: Before Aug 31, 2026
« 3rd Installment: Before Nov 30, 2026 (CO Batch only)

Transparent Fees (No Extras)

« No Admission Fees [ No Donation.
e Transport: Provided by school; charged separately, based on distance from school.
e Books & Uniforms: Charged separately.

Modes, Late Fee, Refunds
« Payment Modes: Online (gateway/UPI/net banking) or offline (Cash payment at School Fee

Counter). Mention Student Name, Class, Admission No.

o Late Fee: T10/day after the due date. Non-payment >30 days may lead to restrictions/withholding of
reports until cleared.

. Refunds/WithdrawaI:

e Application form fee: Non-refundable.

e Term tuition: Non-refundable once the term starts.

« Caution deposit (if any): Refundable after dues clearance.
« TC/Withdrawal: Submit written request 30 days in advance.

. 70260 78000 | 080 29500009 | & info@ksvkedu.in | =& admission@ksvkedu.in

Q Anugondanabhalli, Chikkatirupathi Main Road, Bengaluru - 560067
@ www.ksvkedu.com



