



Fee Structure – AY 2026–27

A) Fee Structure for CO Batch

Class Group	Total School Fee (₹)	1st Instalment	2nd Installment	3rd Instalment
G-1 to G-3	89,060	44,060	25,000	20,000
G-4 & G-5	94,560	49,560	25,000	20,000
G-6 & G-7	1,02,190	57,190	25,000	20,000
G-8 & G-9	1,06,090	61,090	25,000	20,000

B) Fee Structure for Regular Batch

Class Group	Total School Fee (₹)	1st Instalment	2nd Installment
Mont 1	62,450	37,450	25,000
M-2 & M-3	68,430	43,430	25,000
G-1 to G-5	81,610	56,610	25,000
G-6 & G-7	89,590	64,590	25,000
G-8 & G-9	93,660	68,660	25,000
G-10	1,00,280	75,280	25,000



Payment Policy – AY 2026–27

Payment Schedule for Existing Students (continuing)

- 1st Installment: Before May 10, 2026
- 2nd Installment: Before Aug 31, 2026
- 3rd Installment: Before Nov 30, 2026 (CO Batch only)

Payment Schedule for New Admissions

- 1st Installment: At the time of admission (seat confirmation)
- 2nd Installment: Before Aug 31, 2026
- 3rd Installment: Before Nov 30, 2026 (CO Batch only)

Transparent Fees (No Extras)

- **No Admission Fees / No Donation.**
- Transport: Provided by school; charged separately, based on distance from school.
- Books & Uniforms: Charged separately.

Modes, Late Fee, Refunds

- **Payment Modes:** Online (gateway/UPI/net banking) or offline (Cash payment at School Fee Counter). Mention Student Name, Class, Admission No.
- **Late Fee:** ₹10/day after the due date. Non-payment >30 days may lead to restrictions/withholding of reports until cleared.
- **Refunds/Withdrawal:**
 - Application form fee: Non-refundable.
 - Term tuition: Non-refundable once the term starts.
 - Caution deposit (if any): Refundable after dues clearance.
 - TC/Withdrawal: Submit written request 30 days in advance.